Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

PAP	OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/20	inited States Patent and Trademark Office
7	2/1/2/ *1036	81914*
1 2021	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
ADEMARY	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	Name: OLD WORLD INDUSTRIES, INC.
	Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 4065 COMMERCIAL AVENUE
	Partnership Limited Partnership	City: NORTHBROOK
	Corporation- State:	State: ILLINOIS
**	Other - NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION	Country United States Zip: 60062-1828
	Citizenship (see guidelines)UNITED STATES	Individual(s) Citizenship
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	,
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
	Execution Date(s) February 25, 2021	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	_	Corporation Citizenship ILLINOIS
	Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No
	Other_RELEASE	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
•	See Attachment	See Attachment
	O III of Section of Description of Trademont/() (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
-	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application of Negistration Number is unknown).
	Reel/Frame 003659/0483 - 900091771 - Recorded 11/13/2007	
,	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Internal Address P.O. BOX 13327, ROANOKE, VA 24033-99	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1,865.00 £
	MAC R4058-017, ATTN: ANGELA M. WINGO	
	Street Address: 7711 PLANTATION ROAD, 1ST FLOOR	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 7/11 PLANTATION ROAD, 1ST FLOOR MAC R4058-017, ATTN: ANGELA M. WINGO	
	City:ROANOKE	8. Payment Information:
	State: VIRGINIA Zip: 24019	
	Phone Number: 540-561-7584	
	Docket Number: DOC #703979	Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: angela.wingo@wellsfargo.com //	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature: (2000)	February 25, 2021
	Signature	Date
	Trena B. Swain, Assistant Vice President	Total number of pages including cover 16
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 007224 FRAME: 0406

## SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL#	REG#
24-7 AUTOPARTS.COM	05/755,657	2,390,630
27-7 AUTOPART.COM	05/749,619	2,422,900
ADVANCE	04/184,078	1,735,901
ADVANCE	03/540,880	1,377,773
ADVANTEDGE	07/043,497	
ALL WEATHER	06/256,523	2,765,859
ALL WEATHER and design	04/184,079	1,700,059
ALL WEATHER	04/182,608	1,700,058
ANY MAKE. ANY MODEL. ANY TIME.	06/568,551	3,163,079
ARCTIC	06/300,545	2,798,514
BIG SPARK	06/563,087	3,064,136
CHAMPION RAIN OFF	05/770,946	2,672,526
DUAL-MAG	06/459,422	2,885,685
	06/227,008	2,825,636
EUROPEAK		2,014,433
FINAL CHARGE	04/633,932	1,824,002
FLEET CHARGE	04/227,822	
FLUSH IT, FILL IT, FORGET IT!	06/616/621	3,230,265
FULL FORCE	04/184,080	1,728,756
FULL FORCE and design	03/573,731	1,400,821
HARD DRIVER and design	05/128,265	2,204,281
HARD DRIVER	05/059,303	2,164,390
HERCULINER LOGO	05/906,106	2,421,309
HERCULINER	05/607,886	2,615,658
LIFETIME	06/599,434	2,955,890
MAXIMUM EVERYTHING. EXCEPT THE PRICE.	04/457,516	1,866,650
MAXPOWER	06/528,854	2,853,214
MAX-VISION	06/327,416	2,664,541
METRO	06/074,488	2,586,281
PBAK and design	08/541,938	3,070,570
PBAK and design	07/252/745	
PEAK and design	06/592,965	2,969,569
PEAK	06/571,201	2,893,061
PRAK	06/553,768	2,847,418
PEAK and design	06/511,292	2,831,657
PEAK and design	05/103,813	2,175,421
PEAK	05/103,689	2,175,420
PEAK and design	05/103,688	2,171,683
PEAK and design	05/103,469	2,239,194
	04/729,763	2,139,440
PEAK and design	04/729,762	2,126,039
PEAK	047725,702	1,745,389
PEAK	04/116,491	1,651,774
PEAK	04/078,536	1,154,334
PEAK	03/199,620	
PBAK	03/192,020	1,139,332
PEAK	03/192,018	1,140,133

OHS West:260309653.1 1696-406 RPG/RPG

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007224 FRAME: 0407

PBAK	03/088,713	1,055,889
PEAK	02/162,005	759,028
PEAK ANTIFREEZE & COOLANT	03/097,666	1,074,355
YEAR-ROUND PROTECTION and		
design		
PEAK GLOBAL	06/568,550	2,893,059
PEAK PERFORMANCE	06/571,202	2,897,028
PRODUCTS and design		
PEAK PERFORMANCE	06/553,494	3,026,141
PRODUCTS and design		
PERFORMANCE V	06/491,702	2,814,712
PERFORMANCE V	05/005,704	2,100,052
POLAR GUARD	06/247,004	2,678,881
POLAR GUARD PLUS+	08/706,405	3,150,807
READY USE	05/002,905	2,202,322
SIERRA	04/013,109	1,692,242
SPLITFIRE	06/566,101	2,960,632
SPLITFIRE	05/049,448	2,092,101
SPLITFIRE	04/802,345	1,981,296
SPLITFIRE	04/173,414	1,688,754
STEREOTALK	06/238,808	2,707,718
TELLIGENCE TECHNOLOGIES	06/345,770	2,767,153
THE SCIENCE OF DEICING	06/343,060	2,725,664
TOP OFF	03.501,815	1,353,515
ULTRA MELT	05/103,137	2,092,247

### SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	SERIAL#
CLEAREDGE	07/133,158
CLEANEDGE	07/132,911
CUTTING EDGE	07/018,960
DUATUMAG	05/464/7/56
PROEDGE	07/132,882
RAIN-OFF	07/095,716
RAIN-OFF	07/067765
RAIN-REPEL	07/044,819

OHS West:260309653.1 1696-406 RPG/RPG

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007224 FRAME: 0408



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association no longer has a security interest in the Trademark Reel/Frame 003659/0483. Please release the Wells Fargo Bank, National Association Assignee on Assignment 003659/0483 (900091771), to OLD WORLD INDUSTRIES, INC.

(see attachment)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

BX: \_\_\_\_\_

Trena B. Swain

Assistant Vice President

Together we'll go far



REEL: 007224 FRAME: 0409

**RECORDED: 03/01/2021**